
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2018- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
TO CONTRACT NO. C17-0085, ISSUED TO THINK PAVERS 
HARDSCAPING, LLC, MT. ROYAL, NJ. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on August 8, 2017, adopted 

Resolution No. 2017-346, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO THINK 

PAVERS HARDSCAPING, LLC, MT. ROYAL, NJ FOR SABATER SCHOOL SAFE ROUTE 

TO SCHOOL 2014, PHASE 2, IN THE AMOUNT OF $175,160.41”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC, Mt. Royal, NJ for Sabater School Safe Route to 

School 2014, Phase 2, as authorized by Resolution No. 2017-346: said amendment is made 

necessary to extend the contract period to July 11, 2018; said extension was necessary due to 

inclement weather and unforeseen conditions ; and    

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C17-0085, issued to Think Pavers Hardscaping, 

LLC, Mt. Royal, NJ, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

         ______________________________
President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________
            City Clerk 

298
























